

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4516 OF 2024

Gouri @ Gairi w/o Mahesh Salunke ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Ms Deepa Panicker, *i/b Mohsin Khan, for the Applicant.*
Mrs Megha S Bajoria, *APP for the Respondent-State.*

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 20th September 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Megha Bajoria, learned APP appearing for the State, two weeks time is granted to file affidavit in reply on behalf of the Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 4th November 2025.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.09.20
18:09:31
+0530