

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4516 OF 2024**

Gouri @ Gairi W-O Mahesh Salunkhe ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Megha S Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 24th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 19th December 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.11.25
09:55:42
+0530