

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4516 OF 2024

Gouri @ Gairi W/o Mahesh SalunkeAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Yashwardhan Tiwari for Applicant.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the State-Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)