

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4516 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2026.03.27
10:48:22 +0530

Gouri @ Gairi M. Salunke
V/s.

...Applicant

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms.Mohsin Khan for the Applicant.

Mr.A.S. Gawai, APP for the State - Respondent.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned APP on instructions makes a statement that the entire chargesheet is not filed on record. Learned counsel for the Applicant states that the chargesheet whatsoever is received by the Applicant is produced before the Court. Learned APP to point out as to which document / material evidence in the chargesheet is not forming part of the Application before this Court. He submits that the confession statement of the Applicant is not filed before this Court. So also the panchanama of

identification of one of the wanted accused, the panchanama of seizure vehicle, statement of the co-accused Manik Chavan under Section 37 of Cr.P.C. and supplementary chargesheet has not been placed before this Court.

2. Learned counsel for the Applicant to file the entire chargesheet including the supplementary chargesheet. At his request, stand over to 16th April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)